E13 CONTINUOUS ROD EXTENSOMETER
Features Benefits
Description
The Continuous Rod Extensometer system accurately measures
settlement and/or heave at single or multiple anchor points in
a borehole and at its reference head.
The system employs up to eight rods, anchored along the axis
of a borehole, terminating in the reference head at the

Material Polyethylene HDPE
Outer diameter 16mm
Ordering Information
Groutable	Anchors
16mm	diameter	x	500mm	long	and	head	tube	assembly
E13-1.1 For use with 30mm VW Displacement Transducer
E13-1.2 For use with 50mm VW Displacement Transducer
E13-1.3 For use with 100mm VW Displacement Transducer
E13-1.4 For use with Digital Vernier instruments
Hydraulic	Anchors	–	Single	ended
Hydraulic	anchor	and	head	tube	assembly.	For	boreholes	up	to	200mm	diameter
E13-2.1 For use with 30mm VW Displacement Transducer
E13-2.2 For use with 50mm VW Displacement Transducer
E13-2.3 For use with 100mm VW Displacement Transducer
E13-2.4 For use with Digital Vernier instruments
Hydraulic	Anchors	–	Double	ended
Hydraulic	anchor	and	head	tube	assembly.	For	boreholes	up	to	200mm	diameter
E13-3.1 For use with 30mm VW Displacement Transducer
E13-3.2 For use with 50mm VW Displacement Transducer
E13-3.3 For use with 100mm VW Displacement Transducer
E13-3.4 For use with Digital Vernier instruments
Ordering Information
Single	and	Multiple	Rod	Reference	Heads	–	Remote	Readings
For	use	with	both	Vibrating	Wire	Displacement	Transducers	and	Linear	Potentiometers
E13-5.1-1 Single point rod reference head
E13-5.1-2 2 Point rod reference head
E13-5.1-3 3 Point rod reference head
E13-5.1-4 4 Point rod reference head
E13-5.1-5 5 Point rod reference head
E13-5.1-6 6 Point rod reference head
E13-5.1-7 7 Point rod reference head
E13-5.1-8 8 Point rod reference head
Linear	Potentiometers
E13-6.6-25 Linear Displacement Transducer – 25mm range with termination cable to reference head
E13-6.6-50 Linear Displacement Transducer – 50mm range with termination cable to reference head
E13-6.6-75 Linear Displacement Transducer – 75mm range with termination cable to reference head
E13-6.6-100 Linear Displacement Transducer – 100mm range with termination cable to reference head
Measuring	Equipment
E13-6.1 Digital Vernier with mounting bush adaptor for manual reading; ±60mm
E10-6.5-T Vibrating Wire Displacement Transducer; 30mm range with thermistor and termination cable to reference head
E10-6.3-T Vibrating Wire Displacement Transducer; 50mm range with thermistor and termination cable to reference head
E10-6.4-T Vibrating Wire Displacement Transducer; 100mm range with thermistor and termination cable to reference head
Rod	and	Sleeves
E13-7.1 GRP rod; priced per metre, Ø6mm GRP rod with plastic covering to Ø9.5mm
E13-7.2 HDPE sleeve; priced per metre, 16mm OD x 12.4mm ID HDPE tube
Installation	Equipment
E13-8.1 Grout plate for inplace grouting applications (reuseable)
E10-4.8 Grout pipe, priced per metre
E10-4.9 Air vent pipe, priced per metre
E13-8.2 Installation tool kit
CA-2.2-6-SC 6 core cable (2 x VW sensors, 1 x thermistor)
CA-2.2-8-SC 8 core cable (3 x VW sensors, 1 x thermistor)
CA-2.2-10-SC 10 core cable (4 x VW sensors, 1 x thermistor)
CA-2.2-12-SC 12 core cable (5 x VW sensors, 1 x thermistor)
CA-2.2-18-SC 18 core cable (6 to 8 x VW sensors, 1 x thermistor)
E13-8.3 Groutable fixing kit for head assembly
E13-8.4 Expanding fixing kit for head assembly
E13-8.5 Single point grout plate
Manual
MAN-224 Continuous GRP Rod Extensometer Installation
Single	and	Multiple	Rod	Reference	Heads	–	Manual	Readings
For	use	with	Digital	Vernier
E13-4.1-1 Single point rod reference head
E13-4.1-2 2 Point rod reference head
E13-4.1-3 3 Point rod reference head
E13-4.1-4 4 Point rod reference head
E13-4.1-5 5 Point rod reference head
E13-4.1-6 6 Point rod reference head
E13-4.1-7 7 Point rod reference head
E13-4.1-8 8 Point rod reference head
Quality
Management
ISO
1